## **Himatsingka Seide Limited**

10/24, Kumara Krupa Road, High Grounds, Bangalore - 560 001, India.

REF: HSL/SEC/2019/1240

December 12, 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001
Script Code: 514043

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

ript Code: 514043 Symbol: HIMATSEIDE

Sub: Change in name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company from KARVY FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED to KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulations 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the Company has been informed by RTA regarding their change in name from 'KARVY FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED' to 'KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED' with effect from December 5, 2019.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of RTA of the Company in all your records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For Himatsingka Seide Limited

Ashok Sharma Company Secretary